LEGAL NOTICE NO. 54

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, CHAP. 33:06

ORDER

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 6(1) OF THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, AFTER CONSULTATION WITH THE MINISTER WITH RESPONSIBILITY FOR STATE LANDS AND SUBJECT TO NEGATIVE RESOLUTION OF PARLIAMENT

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) (AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2017

1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Citation Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment to the First Schedule) Order, 2017.

2. The First Schedule to the Trinidad and Tobago Housing First Development Corporation (Vesting) Act is amended by adding in the Schedule appropriate columns, the following:

"Sixth Avenue Malick, Barataria (aka Malick Crown Trace, Barataria)	Ward of St. Ann's	13E 4/d	AAC 71	1	3.1235 ha
Mahogany Court Eastern Main Road, Mt. Hope	Ward of St. Ann's	23C 1/b	G.A. 21	1	2.4125 ha".

Dated this 26th day of May, 2017.

R. MITCHELL Minister of Housing and Urban Development

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO-2017